Pro forma net tangible book value per share  as of December 31, 2012, taking into account subsequent issuances and after giving effect to

this offering  $ 0.044
Pro forma dilution per share to new investors in this offering  $ (0.956)

19

The foregoing illustration does not reflect potential dilution from the exercise of warrants to purchase an aggregate of 1,000,000 shares of our
common stock issued pursuant to this offering. Additionally, we have a Convertible Note (the “Note”) in the amount of $150,000 outstanding which accrues
interest at the annual rate of 12% and is repayable in full in two years if it has not been converted. The holder has the option to convert the outstanding
principal and interest on the Note into common stock of the Company at a discount of 25% to the lowest price paid by other investors in a future offering.

CAPITALIZATION

The table below sets forth our long term liabilities and capitalization as of December 31, 2012. The as adjusted information gives effect to the receipt

of net proceeds of approximately $934,444 (assuming no broker-dealer participation) from the sale of $1,000,000 of Units at an assumed public offering price
of $1.00 per Unit.

  As of December 31, 2012

  Actual

As Adjusted for
Subsequent

Offerings and this
Offering

   (unaudited)
Total Liabilities  $ 75,000  $ 150,000

Common stock, $.0001 par value; 100,000,000 shares authorized; 20,752,000 issued
and outstanding; As adjusted 22,136,000 issued and outstanding   2,076   2,214

Additional paid-in capital   200,224   1,230,530
Accumulated deficit   (208,876)   (208,876)
Total stockholders' (deficit) equity   (6,576)   1,023,868
Total capitalization   137,703   1,168,147

The foregoing illustration does not reflect potential dilution from the exercise of warrants to purchase an aggregate of 1,000,000 shares of our common stock
issued pursuant to this offering. Additionally, potential conversion of the outstanding balance of $75,000 at December 31, 2012 under our Convertible Note
(the “Note”) has been excluded. The Note accrues interest at the annual rate of 12% and is repayable in full in two years if it has not been converted. The
holder has the option to convert the outstanding principal and interest on the Note into common stock of the Company at a discount of 25% to the lowest price